DRAM Overview
Industrial Grade DRAM Solutions
DDR3      DDR2      DDR       SDRAM
P
r
o
d
u
c
t
Sp
ec
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
DDR3
DDR3. DDR2, DDR & SDRAM OVERVIEWS
DDR3
SoDIMM 	 •	 •	 •	 •
UDIMM 	 •	 •	 •	 •
RDIMM 	 •	 •	 •	 •
VLP RDIMM 	 •	 •	 •
FB-DIMM 	 	 •
mini•DIMM	 •	 •
VLP mini-DIMM 	 Future	 •
CAPACITIES	 512MB - 16GB	 256MB - 8G	 256MB - 4GB	 128MB - 2GB
SPEEDS 	 PC3 12800/DDR3-1600	 PC2 6400/DDR2-800	 PC 3200 - DDR-400	 PC133
	 PC3 10600/DDR3-1333	 PC2 5300/DDR2-667	 PC 2700 - DDR-333	 PC 100
	 PC3 8500/DDR3-1066	 PC2 4200/DDR2-533	 PC 2100 - DDR-266
	 PC3 6400/DDR3-800	 PC2 3200/DDR2-400
PINS 	 244 PIN	 244 PIN	 200 PIN	 168 PIN
	 240 PIN	 240 PIN	 184 PIN	 144 PIN
	 204 PIN	 200 PIN
DDR2 DDR SDRAM
DDR2
DDR
SDRAM
DDR3 continues the evolution of the DDR and DDR2 technologies to provide continued
improvements in performance. The DDR3 technology is expected to be cost competitive with
the DDR2 technology by 2010. However, it does offer increased transfer rates of PC3-6400
(2.5 ns clock), PC3-8500 (1.875 ns clock), PC3-10600 (1.5 ns. Clock), and PC3-12800
(1.25 ns clock). Thus, this technology can be a great new outlook for system designs that are
performance driven. DDR3 also saves power by lowering the power supply voltage to 1.5
volts. An even lower power version of DDR3 is available with 1.35 volt operation.
DDR2 is an evolutionary enhancement over DDR. It takes advantage of the DDR improvements
to transfer data on both edges of the clock. In addition, it further improves the speeds to provide
standard transfer rates of PC2-3200 (5.0 ns clock), PC2-4200 (3.75 ns clock), PC2-5300
(3.0 ns clock), and PC2-6400 (2.5 ns clock). DDR2 chips save further power over the previous
technologies because these chips use a standard voltage of 1.8 volts.
Double Data Rate (DDR) is an advancement over SDRAM technology that increases memory
bandwidth and performance while maintaining competitive pricing. DDR is the evolutionary
technology that succeeded the previous standard Synchronous DRAM technology, which
is now called SDR (Single Data Rate). DDR achieves its performance by transferring data
on both the rising edge and the falling edge of the clock. Standard speeds for DDR include
PC-2100 (7.5 ns clock), PC-2700 (6.0 ns clock), and PC-3200 (5.0 ns clock). Chips with
DDR technology also save power because they run at 2.5 or 2.6 volts rather than the higher
voltages used by the earlier technologies.
SDRAM (Synchronous DRAM) is the common term to classify PC66 (1997), PC100 (1998)
and PC133 SDRAM (1999/2000). The SDRAM chip is divided into two cell blocks, and
data is interleaved between the two so that while a bit in one block is being accessed, the
bit in the other is being prepared for access. This allows SDRAM to burst the second and
subsequent, data bits at a rate of 10ns, compared to 60ns for the first character. SDRAM
chips use a power supply voltage of 3.3 volts.
DDR3 PRODUCT SPEED KEY
Part #: SL72Z4W256M8M-A(xxx)TU
xxx Denotes Speed As Follows:
	 25G: PC3-6400 (CL5)		  18J: PC3-8500 (CL7)		  14M:PC3-12800 (CL10)
	 25H: PC3-6400 (CL6)	 	 15K: PC3-10600 (CL8)	 	 12L: PC3-12800 (CL9)
	 18K: PC3-8500 (CL8)	 	 15L: PC3-10600 (CL9)
The sheet shows a listing of the more common DDR3 modules available from STEC. STEC has other DDR3 modules available. So if you cannot find the
specific configuration you require, please contact your STEC sales representative to see if we have it available from our complete library of designs.
DDR3: RoHS Compliant Modules (Partial Listing of Products)
      240-Pin Registered DIMM x72 ECC (Includes Low Power)
	 8GB	 SL72Z4Y01G8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 1024Mx72	 512Mx4	 36	 2
	 4GB	 SL72Z4W512M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 512Mx72	 256Mx4	 36	 2
	 4GB	 SL72Z8W512M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 512Mx72	 128Mx8	 36	 4
	 4GB	 SL72Z4Y512M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 512Mx72	 512Mx4	 18	 1
	 4GB	 SL72Z8Y512M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 512Mx72	 256Mx8	 18	 2
	 2GB	 SL72Z4W256M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx72	 256Mx4	 18	 1
	 2GB	 SL72Z8Y256M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx72	 256Mx8	 9	 1
	 1GB	 SL72Z8W128M8M-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 1
      240-Pin Registered VLP DIMM x72 ECC (18.75mm high)
	 8GB	 SL72Z4V016G8M-B(xxx)(T/S)U	 1024Mx72	 1024Mx4 DDP	 36	 2
	 4GB	 SL72Z4Y512M8M-B(xxx)T/S)U	 512Mx72	 512Mx4	 18	 1
	 4GB	 SL72Z8Y512M8M-B(xxx)T/S)U	 512Mx72	 256Mx8	 18	 2
	 2GB	 SL72Z8W256M8M-B(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx72	 128Mx8	 18	 2
	 2GB	 SL72Z8Y256M8M-B(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx72	 256Mx8	 9	 1
	 1GB	 SL72Z8W128M8M-B(xxx)(T/S)U	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 1
      240-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x72 ECC
	 4GB	 SL72Y8Y512M8M-A(xxx)TU	 512Mx72	 256Mx8	 18	 2
	 2GB	 SL72Y8W256M8M-A(xxx)TU	 256Mx72	 128Mx8	 18	 2
	 2GB	 SL72Y8Y256M8M-A(xxx)TU	 256Mx72	 256Mx8	 9	 1
	 1GB	 SL72Y8W128M8M-A(xxx)TU	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 1
      240-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 4GB	 SL64Y8Y512M8L-A(xxx)TU	 512Mx72	 256Mx8	 16	 2
	 2GB	 SL64Y8W256M8L-A(xxx)TU	 256Mx64	 128Mx8	 16	 2
	 2GB	 SL64Y8Y256M8L-A(xxx)TU	 256Mx64	 256Mx8	 8	 1
	 2GB	 SL64Y6Y256M8L-A(xxx)TU	 256Mx64	 128Mx16	 8	 2
	 1GB	 SL64Y8W128M8L-A(xxx)TU	 128Mx64	 128Mx8	 8	 1
	 1GB	 SL64Y6Y128M8L-A(xxx)TU	 128Mx64	 128Mx16	 4	 1
	 512MB	 SL64Y6W64M8L-A(xxx)TU	 64Mx64	 64Mx16	 4	 1
      204-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 4GB	 SL64F8Y512M8L-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 512Mx64	 256Mx8	 16	 2
	 2GB	 SL64F8W256M8L-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx64	 128Mx8	 16	 2
	 2GB	 SL64F8Y256M8L-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx64	 256Mx8	 8	 1
	 2GB	 SL64F6Y256M8L-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 256Mx64	 128Mx16	 8	 2
	 1GB	 SL64F6W128M8L-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 128Mx64	 64Mx16	 8	 2
	 1GB	 SL64F6Y128M8L-A(xxx)(T/S)U	 128Mx64	 128Mx16	 4	 1
	 512MB	 SL64F6W64M8L-A(xxx) (T/S) U	 64Mx64	 64Mx16	 4	 1
      NOTE: T = 1.5V, S = 1.35V
	C apacity	 STEC Part #	C onfiguration	D evice Type	 # Devices	R anks
(Commercial Temp)
DDR2: RoHS Compliant Modules (Partial Listing of Products)
DDR2 PRODUCT SPEED KEY
Part #: SL72P4M256M8M-A(xxx)YU
xxx Denotes Speed As Follows:
	 05A: PC2-3200 (CL3)		  03G: PC2-5300 (CL5)		  25H: (CL6) PC2-6400
	 37F: PC2-4200 (CL4)		  25G: PC2-6400 (CL5)
The sheet shows a listing of the more common DDR2 modules available from STEC.  STEC has hundreds of different DDR2 modules available.
So if you cannot find the specific configuration you require, please contact your STEC sales representative to see if we have it available from our
complete library of designs. These parts have a suffix “YWU”.  For example : SL72P4M256M8M-A37FYWU.
Note: Industrial temperature parts are also available on all form factors except for the FB-DIMM.
      240-Pin Registered DIMM x72 ECC
	 8GB	 SL72P4U01G8M-A(xxx)YU	 1Gx72	 512Mx4 DDP	 36	 4
	 4GB	 SL72P4W512M8M-A(xxx)YU	 512Mx72	 256Mx4	 36	 2
	 2GB	 SL72P4M256M8M-A(xxx)YU	 256Mx72	 128Mx4	 36	 2
	 1GB	 SL72P4M128M8M-A(xxx)YU	 128Mx72	 128Mx4	 18	 1
	 512MB	 SL72P8M64M8M-A(xxx)YU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
      240-Pin Registered DIMM x72 ECC Very Low Profile (18.3mm high)
	 4GB	 SL72P4U512M8M-B(xxx)YU	 512Mx72	 512Mx4 DDP	 18	 2
	 2GB	 SL72P4W256M8M-B(xxx)YU	 256Mx72	 256Mx4	 18	 1
	 1GB	 SL72P4M128M8M-B(xxx)YU	 128Mx72	 128Mx4	 18	 1
      240-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x72 ECC
	 2GB	 SL72Q8W256M8M-A(xxx)YU	 256Mx72	 128Mx8	 18	 2
	 1GB	 SL72Q8W128M8M-A(xxx)YU	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 2
	 512MB	 SL72Q8M64M8M-A(xxx)YU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
	 256MB	 SL72Q6M32M8M-A(xxx)YU	 32Mx72	 32Mx16	 5	 1
      240-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 2GB	 SL64Q8W256M8L-A(xxx)YU	 256Mx64	 128Mx8	 16	 2
	 1GB	 SL64Q8W128M8L-A(xxx)YU	 128Mx64	 128Mx8	 8	 2
	 512MB	 SL64Q8M64M8L-A(xxx)YU	 64Mx64	 64Mx8	 8	 1
	 256MB	 SL64Q6M32M8L-A(xxx)YU	 32Mx64	 32Mx16	 4	 1
      200-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 2GB	 SL64H8W256M8L-A(xxx)YU	 256Mx64	 128Mx8	 16	 2
	 1GB	 SL64H8W128M8L-A(xxx)YU	 128Mx64	 128Mx8	 8	 2
	 512MB	 SL64H8M64M8L-A(xxx)YU	 64Mx64	 64Mx8	 8	 1
	 256MB	 SL64H6M32M8L-A(xxx)YU	 32Mx64	 32Mx16	 4	 1
      200-Pin Registered SODIMM x72 ECC
	 2GB	 SL72N8W256M8M-A(xxx)YU	 256Mx72	 128Mx8	 18	 2
	 1GB	 SL72N8W128M8M-A(xxx)YU	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 2
	 512MB	 SL72N8M64M8M-A(xxx)YU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
      244-Pin Registered Mini-DIMM x72 ECC
	 2GB	 SL72T8W256M8M-A(xxx)YU	 256Mx72	 128Mx8	 18	 2
	 1GB	 SL72T8W128M8M-A(xxx)YU	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 2
	 512MB	 SL72T8M64M8M-A(xxx)YU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
      244-Pin Registered Mini-DIMM x72 ECC Very Low Profile
	 1GB	 SL72T8W128M8M-B(xxx)YU	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 1
	 512MB	 SL72T8M64M8M-B(xxx)YU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
      240-Pin Fully Buffered FB-DIMM x72 ECC
	 4GB	 SL72W4W512M8M-A(xxx)ZU	 512Mx72	 256Mx4	 36	 2
	 2GB	 SL72W8W256M8M-A(xxx)ZU	 256Mx72	 128Mx8	 18	 2
	 1GB	 SL72W8W128M8M-A(xxx)ZU	 128Mx72	 128Mx8	 9	 2
	C apacity	 STEC Part #	C onfiguration	D evice Type	 # Devices	R anks
(Commercial Temp)
DDR: RoHS Compliant Modules (Partial Listing of Products)
DDR PRODUCT SPEED KEY
Part #: SL72E4M256M8M-A(xxx)WU
xxx Denotes Speed As Follows:
	 75D: PC-2100 (CL2)		 75E: PC-2100 (CL2.5)
	 06E: PC-2700 (CL2.5)	 05A: PC-3200 (CL3)
The table shows a listing of the more common DDR modules available
from STEC.  STEC has hundreds of different DDR modules available.
So if you cannot find the specific configuration you require, please
contact your STEC sales representative to see if we have it available
from our complete library of designs. These parts have a suffix
“WWU”.  For example : SL72E4M256M8M-A05AWWU.
Note: Industrial temperature parts are also available.
      184-Pin Registered DIMM x72 ECC
	 4GB	 SL72E5W512M8M-A(xxx)WU	 512Mx72	 256Mx4 Stacked	 36	 2
	 2GB	 SL72E4M256M8M-A(xxx)WU	 256Mx72	 128Mx4	 36	 2
	 1GB	 SL72E4M128M8M-D(xxx)WU	 128Mx72	 128Mx4	 18	 1
	 512MB	 SL72E8M64M8M-B(xxx)WU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
      184-Pin Registered DIMM x72 ECC Very Low Profile (18.3mm high)
	 1GB	 SL72E4M128M8M-E(xxx)WU	 128Mx72	 128Mx4	 18	 1
      184-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x72 ECC
	 2GB	 SL72C9M256M8M-A(xxx)WU	 256Mx72	 128Mx4 Stacked	 36	 2
	 1GB	 SL72C8M128M8M-B(xxx)WU	 128Mx72	 64Mx8	 18	 2
	 512MB	 SL72C8M64M8M-C(xxx)WU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
	 256MB	 SL72C8F32M8M-B(xxx)WU	 32Mx72	 32Mx8	 9	 1
      184-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 2GB	 SL64C9M256M8L-A(xxx)WU	 256Mx64	 128Mx4 Stacked	 32	 2
	 1GB	 SL64C8M128M8L-B(xxx)WU	 128Mx64	 64Mx8	 16	 2
	 512MB	 SL64C8F64M8L-B(xxx)WU	 64Mx64	 32Mx8	 16	 2
	 256MB	 SL64C8F32M8L-B(xxx)WU	 32Mx64	 32Mx8	 8	 1
	 128MB	 SL64C6F16M8L-A(xxx)WU	 16Mx64	 16Mx16	 4	 1
      200-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 2GB	 SL64A7W256M8L-A(xxx)WU	 256Mx64	 128Mx8 Stacked	 16	 2
	 1GB	 SL64A8M128M8L-A(xxx)WU	 128Mx64	 64Mx8	 16	 2
	 512MB	 SL64A8M64M8L-A(xxx)WU	 64Mx64	 64Mx8	 8	 1
	 256MB	 SL64A8F32M8L-A(xxx)WU	 32Mx64	 32Mx8	 8	 1
	 128MB	 SL64A6F16M8L-A(xxx)WU	 16Mx64	 16Mx16	 4	 1
      200-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x72 ECC
	 1GB	 SL72A7M128M8M-C(xxx)WU	 128Mx72	 64Mx8 Stacked	 18	 2
	 512MB	 SL72A8M64M8M-C(xxx)WU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
	 256MB	 SL72A8F32M8M-C(xxx)WU	 32Mx72	 32Mx8	 9	 1
      168-Pin Registered DIMM x72 ECC
	 2GB	 SL72R5M256M8H-A(xxx)VU	 256Mx72	 128Mx4 Stacked	 36	 2
	 1GB	 SL72R4M128M8H-A(xxx)VU	 128Mx72	 128Mx4	 18	 1
	 512MB	 SL72R8F64M8H-A(xxx)VU	 64Mx72	 32Mx8	 9	 2
	 256MB	 SL72R8F32M8H-B(xxx)VU	 64Mx72	 32Mx8	 9	 2
      168-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x72 ECC
	 1GB	 SL72U8M128M8H-C(xxx)VU	 128Mx72	 64Mx8	 18	 2
	 512MB	 SL72U8F64M8H-C(xxx)VU	 64Mx72	 32Mx8	 18	 2
	 256MB	 SL72U8F32M8H-C(xxx)VU	 32Mx72	 32Mx8	 9	 1
	 128MB	 SL72U8E16M4H-C(xxx)VU	 16Mx72	 16Mx8	 9	 1
      168-Pin Unbuffered DIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 1GB	 SL64U8M128M8G-C(xxx)VU	 128Mx64	 64Mx8	 16	 2
	 512MB	 SL64U8F64M8G-C(xxx)VU	 64Mx64	 32Mx8	 16	 2
	 256MB	 SL64U8F32M8G-B(xxx)VU	 32Mx64	 32Mx8	 8	 1
	 128MB	 SL64U6F16M8G-B(xxx)VU	 16Mx64	 16Mx16	 4	 1
	 64MB	 SL64U6E8M4G-B(xxx)VU	 8Mx64	 8Mx16	 4	 1
      144-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x64 Non-ECC
	 1GB	 SL64G7M128M8G-B(xxx)VU	 128Mx64	 64Mx8 Stacked	 16	 2
	 512MB	 SL64G8M64M8G-B(xxx)VU	 64Mx64	 64Mx8	 8	 1
	 256MB	 SL64G8F32M8G-B(xxx)VU	 32Mx64	 32Mx8	 8	 1
	 128MB	 SL64G6F16M8G-B(xxx)VU	 16Mx64	 16Mx16	 4	 1
	 64MB	 SL64G6E8M4G-B(xxx)VU	 8Mx64	 8Mx16	 4	 1
      144-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x72 ECC
	 1GB	 SL72G7M128M8H-A(xxx)VU	 128Mx72	 64Mx8 Stacked	 18	 2
	 512MB	 SL72G8M64M8H-A(xxx)VU	 64Mx72	 64Mx8	 9	 1
	 256MB	 SL72G8F32M8H-A(xxx)VU	 32Mx72	 32Mx8	 9	 1
	 128MB	 SL72G8E16M4H-A(xxx)VU	 16Mx72	 16Mx8	 9	 1
      144-Pin Unbuffered SODIMM x32 Non-ECC
	 256MB	 SL32G8M64M8G-A(xxx)VU	 64Mx32	 64Mx8	 4	 1
	 128MB	 SL32G8F32M8G-A(xxx)VU	 32Mx32	 32Mx8	 4	 1
	C apacity	 STEC Part #	C onfiguration	D evice Type	 # Devices	R anks
(Commercial Temp)
SDRAM PRODUCT SPEED KEY
Part #: SL72R4M128M8H-A(xxx)VU
xx Denotes Speed As Follows:
	 10D: PC100 (CL2)		  75A: PC133 (CL3)
	 75D: PC133 (CL2)
The panel shows a listing of the more common SDRAM modules available
from STEC.  STEC has hundreds of different SDRAM modules available.
So if you cannot find the specific configuration you require, please contact
your STEC sales representative to see if we have it available from our
complete library of designs. These parts have a suffix “VWU”.
For example : SL72R4M128M8H-A05AVWU.
Note: Industrial temperature parts are also available.
SDRAM: RoHS Compliant Modules (128MB - 2GB Part Numbers Available Upon Request)
Why STEC
STEC is a world wide technology provider of OEM memory and solid state storage solutions that empower our partners to achieve the highest level
of system performance.  As a leader in OEM SSD/Flash and DRAM memory technology for over 18 years, STEC has developed a solid foundation
of quality and value. We are proud to provide our customers with a comprehensive array of support, experience, and knowledge.
Worldwide Headquarters
STEC, Inc.
3001 Daimler Street
Santa Ana, California 92705, USA
T 949.476.1180
F 949.476.1209
W www.stec-inc.com
STEC Italy
Via del Caravaggio, 3
20100 Milano, Italy
P +39.02.479.56.213
STEC Japan G.K.
Shinyurigaoka-City Building 4-402
1-1-1, Manpukuji, Aso-ku, Kawasaki-shi
Kanagawa-ken 215-0004 Japan
P +81.44.959.2883
W www.stec-inc.com/jp
STEC Malaysia
STEC Technology Sdn. Bhd. (745917-X)
Plot 107 Bayan Lepas Industrial Park
Phase 4
11900 Penang, Malaysia
P +60.4.6198888
W www.stec-inc.com
STEC China
RM1805, 18F Bund Centre,
222 Yan An Rd. East
HuangPu District Shanghai 200002
P.R. China
P +86.21.6132.3892 * 629
F +86.21.6335.1336
W www.stec-inc.com/cn
©2010 STEC, Inc. The STEC name, logo, and design are trademarks of STEC,Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 04/10
STEC’s VALUE PROPOSITION
INNOVATION • RELIABILITY • QUALITY • SUPPORT • COMMITMENT • EXPERIENCE • KNOWLEDGE • TRUST
About STEC
Breadth of Products
• Industry’s widest range of SSD Products
• �Extensive interface expertise and support on FC, SAS,
   SCSI, SPI, SATA, ATA, PCIexpress, CF, USB, SD and
   MMC Products
• Specialty form factors (VLP, mini-DIMM, So-RDIMM)
• Industrial temperature products
Sales Service and Support
• Faster answers to technical questions by our skilled FAEs
• �Knowledgeable support and experience on industry standards
• Expert advice from industry-leading engineers to assist in
   system design decisions
• Sales offices worldwide and local support for all regions
Vendor Independence
• Better continuity of supply
• �Unbiased information on different component manufacturers
• Better pricing flexibility
Test
• Proprietary test systems and processes designed to
   to ensure optimal product reliability
• TDBI (Test During Burn-In)
• Industrial Temperature Testing/Environmental Testing
In-House Manufacturing
• Faster time-to-market
• Dock-to-stock delivery
• World Class QA Traceability
• In-house controlled BOM
Responsiveness and Flexibility
• Fast turn-around for production orders
• Chip stacking performed in-house
• Global manufacturing facilities
Customization
• Special security features
• Labeling
• Testing
• Locked Bill of Materials
• Custom module designs
• Serialization
Quality
• ISO9001
• ISO14001